

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7008/2018

Surendra Singh Rajawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.P. Saini

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bharat Saini, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

12/07/2023

Counsel for the respondents seeks one week's time to file reply.

This petition is pending before this Court since 2018 and no reply has been filed till date.

By way of last opportunity, respondents are directed to file reply, failing which the officer in charge of the case shall remain present before this Court on the next date.

As per the office report, respondent No.5 has expired.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's time to file appropriate application.

List after one week.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J