

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7008/2018

Surendra Singh Rajawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ram Pratap Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pradeep Kalwania Mr. Bharat Saini

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

08/01/2024

Mr. Pradeep Kalwania, Adv. puts in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and Mr. Bharat Saini, Adv. puts in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

Mr. Bharat Saini, Adv. submits that the reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 has been filed today and the Officer In-charge namely; Ms. Manju Sharma, Joint Director is present before this Court in compliance of the order dated 12.07.2023.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent No. 5 has expired and no further cause of action survives against the legal heirs of the respondent No. 5 and therefore name of respondent No. 5 may be deleted from the array of the respondents.

In view of the prayer made by counsel for the petitioner, the name of respondent No. 5 is deleted from the array of the respondents.



[CW-7008/2018]

The petitioner is directed to file amended cause title within a period of one week.

List this matter on 16.01.2024.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

DIVYA SAINI /83