

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7008/2018

Surendra Singh Rajawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ram Pratap Saini
Mr. Aamir Khan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pradeep Kalwania

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

01/02/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the application (No.2/2023) in view of order dated 08.01.2024 passed by this Court.

In view of prayer made by counsel for the petitioner, the application (No.2/2023) is dismissed as withdrawn.

Petitioner is allowed a week's time to file fresh amended cause title as directed by this Court on 08.01.2024.

List this matter on 16.02.2024.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J